COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:		
Kentucky Utilities Company))))	CASE NO. 2006-00354
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.042		

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

This is to acknowledge receipt of one penalty check in the amount of \$1,500.00 from Kentucky Utilities Company.

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Dated 1/12/2007

jc

Kent Blake Director - Rates & Regulatory Kentucky Utilities Company c/o Louisville Gas & Electric Co. P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010 Honorable J. Gregory Cornett Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 W Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202-2828 Marty J. Reinert Regulatory Affairs Kentucky Utilities Company c/o Louisville Gas & Electric Co P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010



Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RECEIVED

JAN 12 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

E.ON U.S. LLC Regulatory Affairs 220 W. Main Street Louisville, KY 40202 www.eon-us.com

Martin J. Reinert Regulatory Analyst II O 502-627-4173 MARTY.REINERT@eon-us.com

Hand Delivered

January 12, 2007

RE: Case No. 2006-00354

Alleged Failure to Comply with KRS 278.042

J. Bainert

Civil Penalty - Thomas James Gray

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In compliance with Ordering Paragraph 2 of the Commission's Order dated December 20, 2006 in the above-referenced matter, Kentucky Utilities Company herewith submits a cashier's check in the amount of \$1,500.00 made payable to the "Kentucky State Treasurer."

Sincerely,

Marty J. Reinert

Enclosure